

# ASX

## Announcement

18 January 2011

#### **Wasabi Energy Limited**

ABN 24 000 090 997 Level 9, 175 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000 Australia

Telephone: +61 3 9663 7132 Facsimile: +61 3 9650 0066 www.wasabienergy.com

### WASABI ENERGY LIMITED BROADCAST

WASABI ENERGY LIMITED (WAS) provides the opportunity to listen to an audio broadcast with Stephen Morris, Executive Director in a presentation titled "Wasabi Energy acquires geothermal power plant -Stephen Morris, Executive Director".

To listen, copy the following details into your web browser: brr.com.au/event/72776

The presentation details are as follows:

- Wasabi Energy acquires geothermal power plant Stephen Morris, Executive Director
- Presented by Stephen Morris, Executive Director
- Tue, 18 Jan 2011 11:00am AEST

For further information please contact:

Mr. John Byrne **Executive Chairman** (03) 9663 7132



#### **About Wasabi Energy**

Wasabi Energy Limited is an Australian Securities Exchange listed public company (ASX:WAS; AIM:WAS) that holds strategic investments in companies and projects it believes can provide solutions to the world's energy and environmental challenges. Wasabi Energy is actively involved in the management of the respective investee companies and assists in the achievement of critical business milestones, financing growth and ultimately the delivery of results that matter.

Wasabi Energy has recently focused its portfolio of investments into three core business streams, renewable power, sustainable water and renewable biofuels. Each of these core business streams is represented by a strategic corporate investment by Wasabi Energy (Global Geothermal Limited, Aqua Guardian Group and Australian Renewable Fuels, respectively) and has been strategically selected to provide solutions for the key sustainability challenges facing the world.

Additional information:

www.wasabienergv.com